VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD ORDINANCE NO. 00- 2 - 1

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE RETAINED PERSONNEL ORDINANCE OF THE RINGWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD THIS 21st DAY OF February, 2000

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois this 21st day of February, 2000.

ORDINANCE NO. 00 - 2 - 1 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE RETAINED PERSONNEL ORDINANCE OF THE RINGWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS, as follows:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> Section 102 of the Retained Personnel Ordinance of the Village of Ringwood is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 102. REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES BY OWNER.. In addition to the payment of filing fees and permit fees, the owner shall pay and reimburse the Village for its administrative expenses and for any and all retained personnel expenses and fees directly or indirectly incurred by or charged to said Village and, in addition thereto shall pay all costs and expenses (including but not limited to Court Reporter expenses, transcripts of proceedings, compensation of Village officials, etc.) attribuable to any and all hearings, meetings and conferences held in connection with any project."

<u>SECTION 2.</u> All ordinances, or parts thereof, in conflict with the terms and provisions hereof, be and the same are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form by and under the authority of the Corporate Authorities of the Village.

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form, as provided by law.

PASSED THIS 21st DAY OF February , 2000.

AYES: BAUER, BRUCE, EVERETT, PRESTON, ROSEMAN

NAYS: NONE

ABSTAIN: NONE

NOT VOTING: NONE

APPROVED THIS 21st DAY OF February

VILLAGE PRESIDENT

, 2000.

ATTEST:

2